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right armrest

left armrest

backrest rail

backrest
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seat
cushion

Armrest
cushion

 Lampert  Accent chair
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H1

100%
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Assemble the chair on a flat, soft surface such as a carpet or cloth to prevent
scratching. Loosely attach backrest rail (P3) to right armrest (P1) by using bolts (H1)
and allen wrench (H8). Loosely attach left armrest (P2) to the other end of backrest
rail (P3) by using bolts (H1) and allen wrench (H8).
Put the metal frame on a lever surface, security tighten all bolts in step 1.

P1

P3

P2

P3

H8

H8

H8



90%

H2
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2.

P4

P5

P4

P3

100%

H5

H8

H6 H7

H8

Connect the seat cushion(P5) & back cushion(P4) with bolts(H5)&washer(H6&H7) and wrench (H8). 
Close the zipper. Put the assembled cushions on the chair frame. Loosely fix backrest rail(P3)
and back of backrest(P4) by using bolts (H2) and allen wrench(H8).

yw-d



90%

H2

90%

H3

100%

H2

100%

H3

100%

H4

4 4

Fix bottom of seat cushion(P5) to metal frame by using bolts(H3)&(H2) as illustration below.

Security tighten all bolts in step 2.3

3.

Connect the armrest cushion(P6) with the metal frame by using bolts(H4) & allen wrench (H8) as illustration below.

Adjust levelers (as drawing) as necessary.

4.

P6

P6

P5

H8

H8

H8

H8

H8

ADDITIONAL NOTE ABOUT SAFETY: 
BOLTS MAY LOOSEN DURING NORMAL EVERYDAY USE. 
THEY SHOULD BE INSPECTED AT LEAST EVERY 3 MONTHS AND RE-TIGHTENED AS NEEDED TO PREVENT DAMAGE OR INJURY, 
AND ENSURE STABILITY.                            Thank you for your purchase




